appropriated is supposed to come from the Oil, Gas, and Geothermal Administrative Fund to match the 
monies spent from the General Fund appropriation in 2022-23.  

Staff recommends the following amendment to PRC Section 3258(a)(2)(A): 

For the 2024-25 fiscal year, seven million five hundred thousand dollars ($7,500,000), as a 
match to the dedicated General Fund appropriation for the 2022-23 fiscal year for the purposes 
of plugging and abandoning wells, decommissioning facilities, and site remediation pursuant to 
this article. 

Staff Recommendation.  Approve as proposed except replace “leveraging” with “as a match to” in